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GLEN AUSTIN HIGH SCHOOL
FEE STRUCTURE




DESCRIPTION PER MONTH OR COST

ONCE OFF

SCHOOL FEES 2024

PAYMENT DATE

ASSESSMENT FEE

R 700.00

ONCE OFF

ON SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION
FORM

MONTHLY FEES PAYABLE IN ADVANCE BY DEBIT ORDER ONTHE LAST DAY OF THE PREVIOUS
MONTH. [JANUARY 2024 FEES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE BY DECEMBER 2023.]

OVERDUE ACCOUNTSWILL ATTRACT AN INTEREST OF 18.5% PER ANNUM.

TUITION FEES: DISCOUNTSAPPLY TO TUITION FEES ONLY

TUITION FEE: PER MONTH (12 PER ANNUM [PAID IN | MONTHLY FEES PAYABLE IN ADVANCE

GRADE 8 EQUAL MONTHS) ADVANCE 6% DISC] | ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE ON THE 31°T
R 3 170.00 R 35 758.00 JAN 2024 VIA EFT.

TUITION FEE: PER MONTH (12 PER ANNUM [PAID IN | MONTHLY FEES PAYABLE IN ADVANCE

GRADE 9 EQUAL MONTHS) ADVANCE 6% DISC] | ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE ON THE 31T
R 3 270.00 R 36 886.00 JAN 2024 VIA EFT.

TUITION FEE: PER MONTH (12 PER ANNUM [PAID IN | MONTHLY FEES PAYABLE IN ADVANCE

GRADE 10 EQUAL MONTHS) ADVANCE 6% DISC] ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE ON THE 3157
R 3 750.00 R 42 300.00 JAN 2024 VIA EFT.

TUITION FEE: PER MONTH (12 PER ANNUM [PAID IN | MONTHLY FEES PAYABLE IN ADVANCE

GRADE |1 EQUAL MONTHS) ADVANCE 6% DISC] | ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE ON THE 317
R 4 300.00 R 48 504.00 JAN 2024 VIA EFT.

TUITION FEE: PER MONTH (12 PER ANNUM [PAID IN | MONTHLY FEES PAYABLE IN ADVANCE

GRADE 12 EQUAL MONTHS) ADVANCE 6% DISC] | ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE ON THE 31°T

R 4 380.00

R 49 406.00

JAN 2024 VIA EFT.

LEVIES (ANNUAL FEE)

R 1950.00 (PER ANNUM)

IST OF JANUARY 2024




PAYMENT OPTIONS

e Monthly debit order in advance on the LAST DAY OF
PREVIOUS month, Debit Orders will be run on the last
day of the month.

e Termly payment in advance on 15t DAY of the term
using EFT.

e Annual payment on or before 315t January 2024 using
EFT.

e Note: cash payments for tuition are not accepted.

e Debit order payment option is compulsory for
monthly payments

o Register before 31 October 2023 and qualify for a
R1500 discount.



PAYMENT TERMS

e Payment is in advance, and due by the last day
of every month

e Late payments will attract interest at 18.5%

e GLEN AUSTIN HIGH reserves the right to
legally pursue any outstanding funds.

**Discounts do not apply to the Application Fee and Levies.**



PAYMENT OPTIONS (Select one)

Monthly Option (Including Levies)

Grade Jan-24

Grade 8 R

Grade 9 R

Grade |10 R

Grade Il R

Grade 12 R

Feb-24
5120 R 3,170
5220 R 3270
5700 R 3,750
6250 R 4300
6330 R 4380

Termly Option (Including Levies)

Grade Term |

Grade8 R
Grade 9

Grade 10
Grade ||
Grade 12

11,127
11,417
12,806
14,399
14,630

R

R
R
R
R

Term 2

9,177
9,467
10,856
12,449
12,680

Yearly Option (Including Levies)

Grade Total

Grade8 R
Grade9 R
Grade 10 R
Grade Il R
Grade 12 R

37,708
38,836
44,250
50,454
51,356

Name of Parent:

Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24

R 3,170 R 3,170 R3,170

R 3,270 R 3,270 R3,270

R 3,750 R 3,750 R3,750

R 4,300 R 4,300 R4,300

R 4,380 R 4,380 R4,380

Term 3 Term 4 Total

R 9,177 R 9,177 R 38,659
9,467 R 9,467 R 39,817

R 10,856 R 10,856 R 45,375

R 12,449 R 12,449 R 51,744

R 12,680 R 12,680 R 52,670

Jun-24

R3,170
R3,270
R3,750
R4,300

R4,380

Signature:

R 3,170
R 3,270
R 3,750
R 4,300

R 4,380

Aug-24

3,170
3,270
3,750
4,300

4,380

Name of Learner:

R

Sep-24

3,170
3,270
3,750
4,300

4,380

Oct-24

R3,170
R3,270
R3,750
R4,300

R4,380

Nov-24

R3,170
R3,270
R3,750
R4,300

R4,380

Dec-24Total
R 3,170 R39,990
R 3,270 R41,190
R 3,750 R46,950
R 4,300 R53,550
R 4,380 R54,510

Date:




PAYMENT CONDITIONS

PLEASE NOTE:

Please contact the finance department should you
experience any challenges or should your financial
position change.

Management reserves the right to intervention in
terms of the contract terms and conditions.

NB: Notice period for Termination is 1 Term



BUS FEES

BUS FEES ARE PAID TO THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNT:

Fees One Way per month R800
Fees Morning and Afternoon per month R1500

NB: BUS FEES MUST BE PAID TO THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNT:

Bank First National Bank
Account Name Teffo Remigeo Engineering
Account Number 6283-4360-935

Branch Number 250-655

Account Type Current Account

Beneficiary reference for our bank statement: Name+Surname+Bus



TUITION FEES

TUITION FEES INCLUDE:

ACCESS TO THE WELLNESS CENTRE & REGISTERED PSYHOLOGIST
CAREER GUIDANCE

COMPUTER TRAINING FOR GRADE 8 LEARNERS

EXCLUDED:
PSYCHOMETRIC TESTS
CAMPS, TOURS AND STATIONERY



TUITION FEES DISCOUNTS

FULL ANNUAL PAYMENT BEFORE 31 JANUARY 2024 : 6 % DISCOUNT
FULL TERMLY PAYMENT BEFORE THE START OF EACH TERM: 3.5 % DISCOUNT

SIBLING DISCOUNTS: 5% DISCOUNT PER SIBLING

**Discounts do not apply to the Application Fee and Levies.**



2024 Registration Discount

» Discount for new registrations

o Special Offer for new registrations FOR GRADE 8, 9, AND 10,
only (registering before October 2023).

e R1500 Discount in Total if registration is completed by 31
October 2023.

e Discountis for January, February, and March (R500 discount
per month over 3 months).

« Terms and Conditions: Full registration process including admin
fee to be completed by 31 October 2023 in order to qualify for
the discount.

« Only applicable for accounts in good standing.
« New Registrations Only



SCHOOL ANNUAL LEVIES

Glen Austin High School is a growing school and it is our aim to work
together with the parents and community to take the school to greater
heights.

The levies are paid annually and are used for development and growth to
expand the school infrastructure and facilities.

The parents are invited to get involved in the school development projects;
to propose development areas and to conduct additional fund raising for
special projects.

**Discounts do not apply to the Application Fee and Levies.**



BANKING DETAILS

School Fees: (Tuition, Admission, Registration, Transport, E books & Levies)

Bank First National Bank
Account Name Glen Austin High
Account Number 6227-8007-656
Branch Number 250-117

Account Type Current Account

Beneficiary reference for our bank statement: Your Account Code

Outings and Fundraising Account: (Excursion, Fundraising, Camps and Land Service)

Bank First National Bank
Account Name Glen Austin High
Account Number 6258-2670-280
Branch Number 250-117

Account Type Current Account

Beneficiary reference for our bank statement: Your Account Code

e Contact Finance@glenaustinhigh.co.za to get the reference number



THANKYOU

e Thank you for choosing Glen Austin High to bring the
very best education for your child.

e We invite you to walk the journey with us as we grow
the school.

o Together we will take GAHS to even greater heights with
additional infrastructure, enhanced facilities; and our
continued commitment to quality private tuition.

e For additional information regarding Finances please
contact the finance@glenaustinhigh.co.za or contact
011 023 7340/1/2

ﬁ & Glen
Austin
gh School
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